il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From June 14 to 23, 2022, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 2,954 voters in Michigan, including an oversample of
undecided voters, using SMS respondents. The sample was weighted by age, gender, education, race, and voting history.
The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is +2 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50
subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these
subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may
not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=2,954 unless otherwise specified.
[11 When the Supreme Court legalized abortion in Roe v. Wade, the 1973 ruling that protected women's right to
abortion, it put on hold a 1931 Michigan law that criminalized abortion, even in cases of rape or incest.

If Roe v. Wade is overturned, abortion could be criminalized again in Michigan in all cases except when a woman's life is
endangered.

Would you support or oppose re-criminalizing abortion in Michigan if Roe v Wade is overturned?

esponse  Topine Democrac USPOTMent/  Repub [y Under o Moy cn i
American

Strongly support 21 7 20 35 20 22 18 23 22 19 20 21
Somewhat support 13 4 13 21 12 14 12 14 14 12 8 14
Somewhat oppose 10 7 9 15 9 12 10 11 11 10 12 10
Strongly oppose 50 79 51 23 53 46 56 46 47 55 50 50
Don't know 6 3 7 6 5 6 5 6 6 4 10 5
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 34 11 33 56 32 36 30 37 36 31 28 35
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 60 86 60 38 62 58 66 57 58 65 62 60
SUPPORT (NET) -26 =75 -27 +18 -30 -22 -36 -20 -22 -34 -34 -25
Weighted N 2,954 817 1,211 926 1,545 1,409 1,081 1,873 1,955 999 274 2,504
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[2] Recently, Governor Gretchen Whitmer filed a lawsuit asking the Michigan Supreme Court to strike down a 1931 law
that criminalizes abortion in all cases except when a woman's life is endangered. She's also asking the Court to
recognize a constitutional right to abortion under Michigan's constitution.

Do you support or oppose this lawsuit?

esponse  Topine Democrac "UCBOTMeNE/  Repub [y Under o Moy i  whie
American

Strongly support 44 81 43 13 48 40 52 40 42 48 53 44
Somewhat support 12 8 12 15 11 12 10 13 12 11 12 12
Somewhat oppose 10 3 10 15 8 11 10 10 10 9 5 10
Strongly oppose 30 5 30 53 29 32 25 33 31 28 21 31
Don't know 4 3 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 9 3
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 56 89 55 28 59 52 62 53 54 59 65 56
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 40 8 40 68 37 43 35 43 41 37 26 41
SUPPORT (NET) +16 +81 +15 -40 +22 9 +27 +10 +13  +22 +39 +15
Weighted N 2,954 817 1,211 926 1,545 1,409 1,081 1,873 1,955 999 274 2,504

[31 Some advocacy groups have recently introduced the "Michigan Right to Reproductive Freedom Initiative."

This initiative, which they hope to put before voters on the November ballot, seeks to recognize the right to have safe
care during childbirth, the right to use birth control, and the right to abortion in Michigan's state constitution.

Do you support or oppose this initiative?

esponse  Topine Democrac "USPONdent/  Repub [y Under o Moy cn i
American

Strongly support 48 84 46 18 52 43 55 43 47 50 59 47
Somewhat support 14 9 15 18 12 16 11 16 15 13 15 14
Somewhat oppose 10 2 10 17 9 11 9 11 10 9 3 10
Strongly oppose 23 3 24 40 23 24 20 25 23 24 15 24
Don't know 5 2 6 7 4 6 6 5 6 4 8 5
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 62 93 61 36 64 59 66 59 62 63 74 61
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 33 5 34 57 32 35 29 36 33 33 18 34
SUPPORT (NET) +29 +88 +27 =21 +32 +24 +37 +23 +29 +30 +56  +27
Weighted N 2,954 817 1,211 926 1,545 1,409 1,081 1,873 1,955 999 274 2,504
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[4] If abortion is banned in Michigan, do you think women who have abortions should be arrested and prosecuted?

Response

Yes, women should be arrested
and prosecuted for having

abortions if they are banned in 18
Michigan
No, women should not be
arrested or prosecuted for

. . : 73
having abortions if they are
banned in Michigan
Don't know 10
Weighted N 2,954

Topline Democrat

Inde-

pendent Repub Under
/Third  lican female Male g

party
4 18 30 16 20 17
94 71 56 75 69 76
2 11 15 9 11 7

817 1,211

[51 Do you think abortions should be legal or illegal under most circumstances?

Response

Legal under most

. 58
circumstances
Illegal under most 37
circumstances
Don't know 5
Weighted N 2,954
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Topline Democrat

90

817

Independent/ Repub- Under
Third party lican Female | Male 45

57 31 60 56 63

36 63 35 39 34

6 7 5 6 3

1,211 926 1,545 1,409 1,081

No
College
18 19
70 71
11 10

926 1,545 1,409 1,081 1,873 1,955

No

45+
College

55 57

38 37

7 6
1,873 1,955

College

16

75

999

College

60

36

4
999

Black or
African White
American
13 18
78 72
9 10
274 2,504
Black or
African White
American
69 57
25 37
6 5
274 2,504



